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Penn (5) Boys 2023 IHSAA Sectional - 5/18/2023

TCU Freed Field

Results - Penn Boys Sectional
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Watson, Kellen Penn 10.89 11.08 Q 3
 2 Harmon, Joshua South Bend Riley 11.05 11.31 Q 1
 3 Williams, Josiah Penn 10.87 11.37 Q 2
 4 Patton, Jaquan South Bend Washington 10.87 11.18 Q 3
 5 Harshman, Samuel South Bend St. Joseph 11.54 11.64 Q 1
 6 Wilson, Mekhi South Bend Washington 11.39 11.70 Q 2
 7 Ortiz, Alex South Bend St. Joseph 11.32 11.47 q 3
 8 Chinn, Austin South Bend Riley 11.76 11.48 q 3
 9 White, Xavier Mishawaka 11.37 11.61 3
 10 Jones, Jamari South Bend Clay 11.77 11.75 3
 11 Brooks, Braxton Mishawaka Marian 11.74 11.89 2
 12 Hooton, Aiden Mishawaka 11.71 11.94 2
 13 Woods, Jace Career Academy South Bend 12.03 11.99 2
 14 Fletcher, Ethan Trinity (Greenlawn) 11.94 12.07 1
 15 Larkin, Ty'Ronn John Glenn 11.49 12.17 1
 16 Blackwell, Anthony Career Academy South Bend 11.90 12.42 2
 17 Allen, Cody LaVille 11.97 12.50 1
 18 McFadden, Alexander LaVille 12.27 12.56 3
 19 Cherry, Jeremiah South Bend Clay 12.49 12.61 2
 20 Madden, Theodore Mishawaka Marian 12.04 12.90 3

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Watson, Kellen Penn 11.08 10.92  
82 Williams, Josiah Penn 11.37 11.16  
63 Patton, Jaquan South Bend Washington 11.18 11.21  
54 Harmon, Joshua South Bend Riley 11.31 11.45  
45 Ortiz, Alex South Bend St. Joseph 11.47 11.54  
36 Wilson, Mekhi South Bend Washington 11.70 11.59  
27 Harshman, Samuel South Bend St. Joseph 11.64 11.64  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Name Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Harmon, Joshua South Bend Riley 22.43 22.61 Q 3
 2 Williams, Josiah Penn 21.89 22.99 Q 1
 3 Clemente, Ken Mishawaka 23.06 23.20 Q 2
 4 Coker, Elijah Penn 22.28 23.04 Q 3
 5 Nabieu, Robert South Bend Riley 22.21 23.34 Q 2
 6 Devries, Devon South Bend Washington 22.69 23.42 Q 1
 7 Sparke, Gavin South Bend St. Joseph 23.24 23.32 q 3
 8 Jones, Jamari South Bend Clay 23.46 23.80 q 1
 9 Imanene, Bill South Bend St. Joseph 23.30 23.99 3
 10 Kaye, Tim Mishawaka 22.95 24.00 1
 11 Woods, Jace Career Academy South Bend 24.69 24.16 2
 12 Fletcher, Ethan Trinity (Greenlawn) 24.35 24.18 3
 13 Stuber, Alex John Glenn 24.34 24.21 2
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Penn (5) Boys 2023 IHSAA Sectional - 5/18/2023

TCU Freed Field

Results - Penn Boys Sectional

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
 Name Team PrelimsSeed H#

 14 Hundt, Jaxson Mishawaka Marian 24.44 24.44 2
 15 Rohn, Quinn Mishawaka Marian 24.35 24.85 3
 16 Glaser, Jonah South Bend Washington 25.33 3
 17 Cherry, Jeremiah South Bend Clay 25.81 25.67 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Coker, Elijah Penn 23.04 22.40  
82 Williams, Josiah Penn 22.99 22.45  
63 Harmon, Joshua South Bend Riley 22.61 23.12  
54 Clemente, Ken Mishawaka 23.20 23.27  
45 Devries, Devon South Bend Washington 23.42 23.69  
36 Jones, Jamari South Bend Clay 23.80 23.89  
27 Sparke, Gavin South Bend St. Joseph 23.32 29.33  

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Richardson, Maleek South Bend Riley 52.95 50.83 3
82 Zolman, Aldan Mishawaka 50.93 51.17 3
63 Turner, Kohen Penn 51.48 51.21 3
54 Nabieu, Robert South Bend Riley 51.70 52.26 3
45 Sidorowicz, Will Penn 53.12 52.93 3
36 Newsome, Brady Mishawaka 53.81 53.08 3
27 Trumble, Jack Trinity (Greenlawn) 53.89 53.56 2
18 Johnson, Timon South Bend Adams 53.86 53.99 2
 9 Hundt, Jaxson Mishawaka Marian 54.88 54.14 2
 10 Green, Colton John Glenn 53.86 54.28 2
 11 Risk, Jackson South Bend St. Joseph 55.92 55.24 2
 12 Smith, Dallonte South Bend Washington 56.50 56.34 2
 13 Roeber, Isaiah Trinity (Greenlawn) 57.56 56.40 1
 14 Gutierrez, Adrian South Bend Adams 55.39 56.53 2
 15 Gallegos, Adrian Mishawaka Marian 57.74 56.83 1
 16 Griesinger, Jonathan John Glenn 54.93 57.00 2
 17 McFadden, Alexander LaVille 59.77 57.26 1
 18 Northern, Marcus South Bend Washington 57.52 57.93 1
 19 Finfrock, Nolan South Bend St. Joseph 56.71 58.00 3
 20 Wingo, Tonjia Career Academy South Bend 1:02.53 58.93 1
 21 Jones, Jarell South Bend Clay 1:00.75 1:00.41 1
 22 Noble, Connor Career Academy South Bend 1:12.53 1:09.34 1
 --- Joiner, Jamion South Bend Clay 1:01.50 DNF 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Agwick, Bol South Bend Adams 2:00.63 2:01.07 2
82 Kaser, Hudson Penn 2:00.86 2:01.16 2
63 Miller, Lucas South Bend St. Joseph 2:00.64 2:01.64 2
54 Melton, Cameron Mishawaka 2:07.66 2:03.65 2
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Results - Penn Boys Sectional

Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

45 Serrano, Gonzalo South Bend St. Joseph 2:08.37 2:04.79 2
36 Rivas, Isaiah South Bend Riley 2:06.07 2:04.99 2
27 Howk, Isaac South Bend Adams 2:04.69 2:05.27 2
18 Roeder, Zach Trinity (Greenlawn) 2:08.00 2:05.61 2
 9 Quintana, Toby Mishawaka 2:06.42 2:07.37 2
 10 Turk, Shahmeer Penn 2:03.76 2:08.42 2
 11 Seachris, Will Trinity (Greenlawn) 2:13.37 2:08.66 2
 12 Shoue, Ryan John Glenn 2:12.61 2:09.62 2
 13 Reynolds, Emmanuel Mishawaka Marian 2:19.30 2:12.34 1
 14 Caparell, Deven South Bend Riley 2:13.86 2:13.11 1
 15 Townsend, Tyshaun South Bend Washington 2:25.63 2:16.12 1
 16 Albright, Dylan John Glenn 2:14.09 2:16.26 1
 17 Sims, Terrence South Bend Washington 2:17.79 1
 18 Sherk, Sam LaVille 2:25.43 2:28.11 1
 19 Reilly, Noah Mishawaka Marian 2:29.22 2:29.87 1
 20 Garrett, Avery LaVille 2:24.22 2:30.06 1
 21 Saunders, Wyatt Career Academy South Bend 2:56.73 2:46.54 1

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Bauschke, Liam Mishawaka 4:22.77 4:26.80  
82 Howk, Isaac South Bend Adams 4:34.03 4:28.47  
63 Agwick, Bol South Bend Adams 4:27.24 4:29.86  
54 Lee, Liam Trinity (Greenlawn) 4:33.67 4:32.30  
45 Mammolenti, Tanner Penn 4:40.67 4:34.35  
36 Jozwiak, Dakota Mishawaka 4:34.57 4:40.18  
27 Caparell, Aiden South Bend Riley 4:48.69 4:44.29  
18 Weber, Charlie South Bend St. Joseph 4:46.25 4:44.33  
 9 Mickelson, Will Penn 4:39.87 4:45.38  
 10 Philpott, James Trinity (Greenlawn) 4:49.06 4:51.50  
 11 Gaddey, Eli South Bend Riley 4:48.73 5:00.76  
 12 Vogel, Sebastian South Bend St. Joseph 5:13.23 5:05.49  
 13 Artrip, Langston LaVille 5:18.31 5:13.57  
 14 Christy, Colin LaVille 5:16.05 5:16.53  
 15 Kaminski, Keagan John Glenn 5:14.32 5:16.91  
 16 Plunkett, Major John Glenn 5:19.03 5:21.83  
 17 Reilly, Noah Mishawaka Marian 5:39.39 5:27.61  
 18 Bahradine-Bell, Siva Career Academy South Bend 5:29.76  
 19 Wood, Gabriel Mishawaka Marian 5:28.71 5:36.16  
 20 Terrell, Noah Career Academy South Bend 6:14.00 6:15.13  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Mueller, Brandon Penn 9:38.26 9:37.13  
82 Bauschke, Liam Mishawaka 9:18.07 9:37.51  
63 Jozwiak, Dakota Mishawaka 9:43.95 9:44.73  
54 Givens, Matt Penn 9:49.56 9:48.02  
45 Vesprini, Dominic Trinity (Greenlawn) 10:05.51 9:49.79  
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Results - Penn Boys Sectional

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)
 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

36 Polaniecki, Gabe South Bend St. Joseph 10:25.33 10:22.75  
27 Caparell, Aiden South Bend Riley 10:51.61 10:44.53  
18 Schwenkler, Jack Trinity (Greenlawn) 10:57.60 10:58.48  
 9 Gaddey, Eli South Bend Riley 10:58.98 11:09.22  
 10 Artrip, Langston LaVille 11:12.08 11:19.35  
 11 Rice, Andrew Mishawaka Marian 11:31.24 11:23.79  
 12 Kaminski, Keagan John Glenn 11:44.29 11:54.94  
 13 Dupont, Carter John Glenn 12:15.24 12:23.12  
 14 Quijada, Oscar Mishawaka Marian 12:43.84 12:47.57  
 15 Terrell, Noah Career Academy South Bend 13:53.96 13:40.31  
 16 Potter, Liam Career Academy South Bend 14:20.87 14:25.40  
 --- Russo, Carmelo South Bend St. Joseph 10:00.82 DNF  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

 Name Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Kaufhold, Luke South Bend St. Joseph 14.71 15.33 Q 1
 2 VanSkyhawk, Skyler Mishawaka 15.37 15.75 Q 2
 3 Fleming, Tray'von South Bend Riley 16.05 15.99 Q 1
 4 Boverhuis, Owen Penn 15.74 16.22 Q 2
 5 Mammolenti, Brayden Penn 16.05 16.28 q 1
 6 Sandy, Josh Mishawaka 16.27 16.41 q 2
 7 Pflugner, Zach South Bend Riley 16.32 16.46 q 2
 8 Loughran, Michael Trinity (Greenlawn) 17.21 17.47 q 1
 9 Mason, Austin Mishawaka Marian 17.49 17.57 1
 10 Hartz, Adam South Bend Adams 17.51 18.04 2
 11 Ortiz-Olarte, Emmanuel South Bend St. Joseph 17.96 18.37 2
 12 Gest, Brock LaVille 18.46 19.19 1
 13 Artrip, Ashton LaVille 18.46 19.24 1
 14 Lang, Kaden John Glenn 19.27 19.95 2
 15 Howell, Damian John Glenn 22.48 21.67 1

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Kaufhold, Luke South Bend St. Joseph 15.33 14.84  
82 VanSkyhawk, Skyler Mishawaka 15.75 15.60  
63 Mammolenti, Brayden Penn 16.28 15.79  
54 Boverhuis, Owen Penn 16.22 15.84  
45 Fleming, Tray'von South Bend Riley 15.99 16.13  
36 Sandy, Josh Mishawaka 16.41 16.27  
27 Pflugner, Zach South Bend Riley 16.46 16.61  
18 Loughran, Michael Trinity (Greenlawn) 17.47 18.18  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Kaufhold, Luke South Bend St. Joseph 39.85 39.65 2
82 Smith, Owen LaVille 41.65 40.32 2
63 Vondrak, Derek South Bend Riley 41.44 41.13 2
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Penn (5) Boys 2023 IHSAA Sectional - 5/18/2023

TCU Freed Field

Results - Penn Boys Sectional

Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

54 Mammolenti, Brayden Penn 41.95 41.18 2
45 Fleming, Tray'von South Bend Riley 42.17 41.75 2
36 Nash, Keaton Penn 41.48 42.18 2
27 VanSkyhawk, Skyler Mishawaka 41.29 42.47 2
18 Thomas, Trey Mishawaka 43.04 43.28 2
 9 Mason, Austin Mishawaka Marian 43.35 44.04 1
 10 Rensberger, Shatner John Glenn 44.76 44.90 1
 11 Ortiz-Olarte, Emmanuel South Bend St. Joseph 45.68 45.71 1
 12 Artrip, Ashton LaVille 45.93 46.71 1
 13 Bahradine-Bell, Siva Career Academy South Bend 49.87 49.48 1
 --- Hartz, Adam South Bend Adams 44.69 DQ 1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Penn     42.03 41.95 2
1) White, DJ 2) Coker, Elijah 3) Watson, Kellen 4) Williams, Josiah

82 Mishawaka     43.25 43.15 2
1) Kaye, Tim 2) White, Xavier 3) Hooton, Aiden 4) Clemente, Ken

63 South Bend St. Joseph     43.66 43.20 2
1) Harshman, Samuel 2) Imanene, Bill 3) Sparke, Gavin 4) Ortiz, Alex

54 South Bend Washington     43.86 43.34 2
1) Wilson, Mekhi 2) Devries, Devon 3) Nocentelli, Eric 4) Patton, Jaquan

45 South Bend Riley     43.81 43.82 2
1) Avila, Brycen 2) Francis, Caleb 3) Simpson, Antwann 4) Harmon, Joshua

36 Trinity (Greenlawn)     45.68 45.77 2
1) Sgroi, Eddie 2) Loughran, Michael 3) Heitzelman, Joshua 4) Trumble, Jack

27 John Glenn     45.52 46.06 2
1) Larkin, Ty'Ronn 2) McGuigan, Anthony 3) Stuber, Alex 4) Griesinger, Jonathan

18 Career Academy South Bend     48.29 46.73 1
1) Wingo, Tonjia 2) Woods, Jace 3) Costello, Eli 4) Blackwell, Anthony

 9 Mishawaka Marian     46.73 46.83 1
1) Hansen, Aiden 2) Smith, Simon 3) Rohn, Quinn 4) Brooks, Braxton

 10 LaVille     46.99 47.02 1
1) McFadden, Alexander 2) Allen, Cody 3) Neese, Jonathan 4) Stafford, Cole

 11 South Bend Clay     48.17 48.65 1
1) Jones, Jamari 2) Jones, Jarell 3) Cherry, Jeremiah 4) Joiner, Jamion

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Penn     3:27.96 3:25.45 2
1) Bauer, Taylor 2) White, DJ 3) Turner, Kohen 4) Watson, Kellen

82 Mishawaka     3:31.64 3:28.46 2
1) Larson, Lucas 2) Newsome, Brady 3) Thomas, Trey 4) Zolman, Aldan

63 South Bend St. Joseph     3:31.94 3:29.32 2
1) Miller, Lucas 2) Sparks, Sam 3) Booker, Le'Bralyn 4) Sparke, Gavin

54 South Bend Riley     3:30.76 3:31.14 2
1) Nabieu, Eric 2) Vondrak, Derek 3) Richardson, Maleek 4) Williams, Eustacio

45 Trinity (Greenlawn)     3:36.38 3:38.06 2
1) Sgroi, Eddie 2) Loughran, Michael 3) Heitzelman, Joshua 4) Trumble, Jack
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

36 John Glenn     3:43.24 3:40.17 2
1) Green, Colton 2) Rensberger, Shatner 3) Shoue, Ryan 4) Albright, Dylan

27 South Bend Adams     3:37.73 3:40.26 2
1) Agwick, Bol 2) Johnson, Timon 3) Schelstraete, Ethan 4) Gutierrez, Adrian

18 South Bend Washington     4:00.97 3:50.32 1
1) Smith, Dallonte 2) Northern, Marcus 3) Sims, Terrence 4) Devries, Devon

 9 Mishawaka Marian     3:44.71 3:51.37 1
1) Rohn, Quinn 2) Mason, Austin 3) Gallegos, Adrian 4) Hundt, Jaxson

 10 LaVille     3:40.24 4:03.43 2
1) Stafford, Cole 2) Allen, Cody 3) McFadden, Alexander 4) Smith, Owen

 11 Career Academy South Bend     4:11.37 4:04.60 1
1) Wingo, Tonjia 2) Costello, Eli 3) Woods, Jace 4) Blackwell, Anthony

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Trinity (Greenlawn)     8:21.39 8:12.57  
1) Vesprini, Dominic 2) Philpott, James 3) Roeder, Zach 4) Lee, Liam

82 South Bend St. Joseph     8:14.62 8:14.34  
1) Polaniecki, Gabe 2) Miller, Lucas 3) Moran, Jack 4) Russo, Carmelo

63 Penn     8:19.84 8:17.78  
1) Kaser, Hudson 2) Turk, Shahmeer 3) Batchelor, Nate 4) DeDario, Dylan

54 Mishawaka     8:22.47 8:27.76  
1) Melton, Cameron 2) Jozwiak, Dakota 3) Bauschke, Liam 4) Quintana, Toby

45 South Bend Riley     8:32.48 8:31.78  
1) Wittrock, Austin 2) Gaddey, Eli 3) Caparell, Deven 4) Rivas, Isaiah

36 John Glenn     9:05.93 9:03.11  
1) Albright, Dylan 2) Kaminski, Keagan 3) Green, Colton 4) Shoue, Ryan

27 LaVille     9:35.53 9:34.68  
1) Artrip, Ashton 2) Sherk, Sam 3) Artrip, Langston 4) Christy, Colin

18 South Bend Adams     8:44.30 9:41.56  
1) Keen, Carter 2) Geels, Joseph 3) Lawwill, Dylan 4) McVeigh, Ben

 9 Mishawaka Marian     9:51.82 10:13.37  
1) Wood, Gabriel 2) Porter, Brady 3) Quijada, Oscar 4) Reynolds, Emmanuel

 10 Career Academy South Bend     10:35.80 10:42.18  
1) Bahradine-Bell, Siva 2) Saunders, Wyatt 3) Miller, Luke 4) Terrell, Noah

 
Boys High Jump

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Joyce, Ian South Bend St. Joseph 6-05.00 6-04.00  
82 Thomas, Trey Mishawaka 6-01.00 6-03.00  
63 VanSkyhawk, Skyler Mishawaka 6-01.00 6-02.00  
54 White, DJ Penn 6-01.00 6-00.00  
45 McGuigan, Anthony John Glenn 6-00.00 J6-00.00  
36 Boles, Ian South Bend Riley 5-10.00 5-10.00  
27 Chibambo, Zyhere South Bend Riley 5-08.00 J5-10.00  
18 Snyder, Kaden Penn 5-10.00 5-06.00  
 9 Barca, Jerry South Bend St. Joseph 5-06.00 J5-06.00  
 10 Garrett, Avery LaVille 5-08.00 5-04.00  
 10 Northern, Marcus South Bend Washington 5-00.00 5-04.00  
 --- Nocentelli, Eric South Bend Washington 5-02.00 NH  
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Boys Pole Vault

 Name Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hulsey, Lincoln LaVille 14-00.00 14-00.00  
72 Farrell, Brady South Bend St. Joseph 12-06.00 12-00.00  
72 Schaefer, Matthew LaVille 11-06.00 12-00.00  
54 Poe, Mavric Penn 13-00.00 11-06.00  
45 Troyer, Jack Mishawaka 10-06.00 J11-06.00  
36 Fleming, Tray'von South Bend Riley 10-06.00 J11-06.00  
27 Pletcher, Jonny Penn 11-03.00 11-00.00  
18 Snyder, Jackson Mishawaka 11-00.00 10-06.00  
 9 Pflugner, Zach South Bend Riley 10-00.00 J10-06.00  
 10 Zmudzinski, Ethan South Bend St. Joseph 9-06.00 9-06.00  
 --- Schelstraete, Ethan South Bend Adams 13-00.00 NH  

 
Boys Long Jump

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Coker, Elijah Penn 22-09.00 22-03.00 1
82 Patton, Jaquan South Bend Washington 21-06.00 21-07.75 1
63 Imanene, Bill South Bend St. Joseph 21-05.50 21-07.50 1
54 Smith, Aaron Penn 20-10.00 21-06.25 2
45 Jones, Jamari South Bend Clay 20-06.00 20-10.25 2
36 Nabieu, Robert South Bend Riley 22-10.00 20-10.00 1
27 Sgroi, Eddie Trinity (Greenlawn) 20-08.50 3
18 Boles, Ian South Bend Riley 19-09.50 1
 9 Stafford, Cole LaVille 19-00.50 19-07.00 2
 10 Nocentelli, Eric South Bend Washington 19-01.50 2
 11 White, Xavier Mishawaka 22-08.50 18-11.00 1
 12 Lang, Kaden John Glenn 17-11.00 18-09.00 3
 13 Petty, Jaxon South Bend St. Joseph 19-01.00 18-07.75 2
 14 Mason, Austin Mishawaka Marian 19-00.50 18-05.50 2
 15 Costello, Eli Career Academy South Bend 17-11.25 3
 16 Neese, Jonathan LaVille 18-04.50 17-06.00 2
 17 Stuber, Alex John Glenn 16-07.00 16-06.25 3
 --- Blackwell, Anthony Career Academy South Bend ND 3
 --- Cannon, Addison Mishawaka 20-02.50 ND 2
 --- Mustillo, Nathan Trinity (Greenlawn) 16-00.00 ND 3

 
Boys Shot Put

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Turna, Vishavjeet Penn 51-00.25 50-00.00 2
82 Richhart, Noah LaVille 50-05.00 49-05.50 2
63 Bedock, Erik LaVille 51-07.00 49-04.75 2
54 Goralski, Gage Penn 46-06.00 48-10.00 2
45 Miller, Novell Mishawaka 44-03.50 47-03.00 2
36 Jank, Karson Mishawaka Marian 46-01.50 46-08.00 2
27 Johnson, Kaleb Mishawaka Marian 44-05.50 46-03.75 2
18 Adams, Evan South Bend Adams 47-04.00 45-08.00 2
 9 Witz, Ethan South Bend Riley 44-03.25 45-04.75 2
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Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put)
 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

 10 Nziza, Joshua South Bend Adams 44-11.75 43-00.25 2
 11 Rice, Luke John Glenn 40-02.00 42-11.25 1
 12 Griffin, A'Drion South Bend Riley 41-06.75 40-08.00 1
 13 Orozco, Carmine Mishawaka 42-06.50 39-10.75 1
 14 Ditsch, Dakota South Bend St. Joseph 38-09.50 39-05.75 1
 15 Lee, Derron South Bend Washington 39-01.50 38-10.25 1
 16 Stover, Micah South Bend St. Joseph 39-09.00 37-04.25 1
 17 Neeley, Jalil South Bend Washington 37-01.50 36-10.75 1
 18 Glennon, Landon John Glenn 36-02.00 36-08.00 1
 19 Robinson, John Trinity (Greenlawn) 33-00.25 34-03.50 1
 20 Chambliss, Keemon Career Academy South Bend 26-05.00 29-03.75 1

 
Boys Discus Throw

 Name Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Bedock, Erik LaVille 139-03 149-00 2
82 Bedock, AJ LaVille 149-06 148-04 2
63 Turna, Vishavjeet Penn 148-01 147-00 2
54 Smith, Justin South Bend Riley 130-10.25 146-04 2
45 Handschu, Josh Penn 146-07 137-08 2
36 Smiley, Korey South Bend St. Joseph 138-02 130-09 2
27 Miller, Novell Mishawaka 136-06 129-07 2
18 Adams, Evan South Bend Adams 134-11 126-11 2
 9 Lee, Derron South Bend Washington 101-10.50 123-06 1
 10 Glennon, Landon John Glenn 120-09.50 117-08 1
 11 Rice, Luke John Glenn 122-05 115-10 2
 12 Jank, Drew Mishawaka Marian 127-07.75 115-06 2
 13 Neeser, Joseph South Bend St. Joseph 105-09 107-03 2
 14 Neeley, Jalil South Bend Washington 90-00.25 106-10 1
 15 Washington, Marques South Bend Riley 116-07.50 104-07 1
 16 Orozco, Carmine Mishawaka 116-06 102-05 1
 17 Jank, Karson Mishawaka Marian 110-06.25 102-01 1
 18 McLeod, Joseph South Bend Adams 105-10 98-07 1
 19 Robinson, John Trinity (Greenlawn) 70-10.50 80-05 1
 20 Chambliss, Keemon Career Academy South Bend 71-09 77-10 1
 21 Strain, Camden Trinity (Greenlawn) 77-03.25 77-00 1

 

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Penn 171 2) Mishawaka 108

3) South Bend St. Joseph 88 4) South Bend Riley 79

5) LaVille 59 6) Trinity (Greenlawn) 33

7) South Bend Adams 32 8) South Bend Washington 27

9) John Glenn 12 10) South Bend Clay 7

11) Mishawaka Marian 5 12) Career Academy South Bend 1


